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THE FAIRCHILDS MacCARTHY CUP 
(Junction Handicap and Team Race) 

 

Sunday, 29th December 2024, 8.15 a.m. 

 

 THE DRAW:  H'Cap 
Per 

Run  

1 N.P. Achenbach  3.00  

2 O.H.F. Bott  1.40  

3 G.J. Smith  3.40  

4 B.D.E. Ahrens  3.00  

5 The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley  1.50  

6 R. Colucci  3.00  

7 M.F.E. Pitto  3.40  

8 J.J. Buff  scr  

9 N.O.H. Albers-Schoenberg  0.20  

10 F. Crespi Morbio  3.60  

11 M.G. Albers-Schoenberg  3.30  

12 J. Penzo  2.00  

13 T.O.B. Schaer  1.70  

14 L.A. Ziros   1.60  

15 X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg   0.30  

16 I.I. Ayling  10.00  

17 A.S. MacDonald  3.50  

18 F. Ferrari   0.90  

19 L.A. Bodmer  1.60  

20 J.F.L. Morris  1.60  

21 C.W.A. Bott  3.30  

22 J.P. Elmlinger  4.90  

23 Z.J. Creagh-Coen  5.80  

24 O.G. Marenzi  1.60  

25 M.D. Zevi  3.00  

26 S. Perani  3.00  
 

 

   H'Cap 
Per 

Run  

27 M.T. Eger   0.10  

28 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg  0.10  

29 A.P.F. Parenti  5.00  

30 G. Arpagaus  2.40  

31 F. Bernardeau  7.00  

32 R.G. Schmid  2.20  

33 A.H.E. Ziros  0.10  

34 J.P.F. Townley  3.00  

35 I. G. Evans  3.40  

36 James B Sunley  2.50  

37 N.A. Roehling  2.60  

38 F.J.A. Hitz  0.20  

39 P.J. Achenbach  1.40  

40 H.V. Yusuf-George  4.70  

41 J.C. Lloyd  3.20  

42 J.M.C. von Furstenberg  2.00  

43 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt  1.40  

44 E. Giardini  1.90  

45 C. Biondi Santi  10.00  

46 S.H. Ayling  8.30  

47 J. Sotto Mayor Matoso   1.60  

48 A.C.M.A. Gatti  4.10  

49 W.B. Thompson V  8.00  

50 L.M. Schmid  1.20  

51 P.A. Mueller   0.40  
 

 

   H'Cap 
Per 

Run  

52 J.T. Payne  3.20  

53 T.G.C. de Boinville  1.50  

54 C. Evans  2.00  

55 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi  2.80  

56 V.J. Schwarz  2.70  

57 M. Christen  2.00  

58 S.H.S. Morris  5.00  

59 T.M.F. Holden  3.80  

60 T.W.H. Lloyd   1.10  

61 A.E.G. Lloyd  3.00  

62 N.L.E. Mallinckrodt  10.00  

63 A. Faggionato  1.60  

64 A.G. Klainguti  1.90  

65 Lord Wrottesley  scr  

66 C. Sotto Mayor Matoso   3.40  

67 L.A.H. Gatti  6.00  

68 L.E.L. Millar SL 6.00  

69 F. Sotto Mayor Matoso   0.30  

70 L. Bloch  3.50  

71 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg   1.00  

72 A.M. Schuster  1.00  

73 S.F. Pitsch  5.40  

74 M. Berthod  4.80  

75 R.M. Morgan   3.90  

76 F. Pitsch  3.00  
 

    

       

  

 

 

 
UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 

To scratch, please send your name by text to +41 (0)79 911 86 80 or email race@cresta-run.com, 
at least 30 mins before the published Race start time. Failure to scratch at least 30 mins before 

the published Race start time or a no show will constitute a ‘Fail.’ 
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Sunday, 29th December 2024, 8.15 a.m. 
 

TEAM DRAW 

 

  H'Cap 

1 Stars and Stripes 

 N.P. Achenbach 3.00 

 J.F.L. Morris 1.60 

 P.J. Achenbach 1.40 

 S.H.S. Morris 5.00 

2 Notting Hill Billies 

 O.H.F. Bott 1.40 

 C.W.A. Bott 3.30 

 H.V. Yusuf-George 4.70 

 T.M.F. Holden 3.80 

3 The Zoo 

 G.J. Smith 3.40 

 J.P. Elmlinger 4.90 

 J.C. Lloyd 3.20 

 T.W.H. Lloyd  1.10 

4 Dumb and Dumber 

 B.D.E. Ahrens 3.00 

 Z.J. Creagh-Coen 5.80 

 J.M.C. von Furstenberg 2.00 

 A.E.G. Lloyd 3.00 

5 Shuttlewilly 

 The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley 1.50 

 O.G. Marenzi 1.60 

 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt 1.40 

 N.L.E. Mallinckrodt 10.00 

6 Alitalia 

 R. Colucci 3.00 

 M.D. Zevi 3.00 

 E. Giardini 1.90 

 A. Faggionato 1.60 

7 Che Bella Vita! 

 M.F.E. Pitto 3.40 

 S. Perani 3.00 

 C. Biondi Santi 10.00 

 A.G. Klainguti 1.90 
 

 

  H'Cap 

8 Five O Club 

 J.J. Buff Scr 

 M.T. Eger  0.10 

 S.H. Ayling 8.30 

 Lord Wrottesley Scr 

9 Indecent Iberians (Traitor Brothers) 

 N.O.H. Albers-Schoenberg 0.20 

 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 0.10 

 J. Sotto Mayor Matoso  1.60 

 C. Sotto Mayor Matoso  3.40 

10 Cani and Gatti 

 F. Crespi Morbio 3.60 

 A.P.F. Parenti 5.00 

 A.C.M.A. Gatti 4.10 

 L.A.H. Gatti 6.00 

11 Bee Happy 

 M.G. Albers-Schoenberg 3.30 

 G. Arpagaus 2.40 

 W.B. Thompson V 8.00 

 L.E.L. Millar 6.00 

12 An Italian 

 J. Penzo 2.00 

 F. Bernardeau 7.00 

 L.M. Schmid 1.20 

 F. Sotto Mayor Matoso  0.30 

13 Imanuel Kant's Brother: Harry 

 T.O.B. Schaer 1.70 

 R.G. Schmid 2.20 

 P.A. Mueller  0.40 

 L. Bloch 3.50 
 

 

  H'Cap 

14 Dislexic Zyough 

 L.A. Ziros  1.60 

 A.H.E. Ziros 0.10 

 J.T. Payne 3.20 

 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg  1.00 

15 All The Gear, No Idea 

 X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg  0.30 

 J.P.F. Townley 3.00 

 T.G.C. de Boinville 1.50 

 A.M. Schuster 1.00 

16 The SpICE Girls 

 I.I. Ayling 10.00 

 I. G. Evans 3.40 

 C. Evans 2.00 

 S.F. Pitsch 5.40 

17 All the President's Men 

 A.S. MacDonald 3.50 

 James B Sunley 2.50 

 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi 2.80 

 M. Berthod 4.80 

18 No Clue 

 F. Ferrari  0.90 

 N.A. Roehling 2.60 

 V.J. Schwarz 2.70 

 R.M. Morgan  3.90 

19 Bacon is good!  

 L.A. Bodmer 1.60 

 F.J.A. Hitz 0.20 

 M. Christen 2.00 

 F. Pitsch 3.00 
 

 
 


